

Media Inquiries: Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext 63251 Joe.delaronde@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k **PRESS RELEASE**

MCK and Centre Solutions settle legal proceedings

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 29, Enniskó:wa/March 2019) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is issuing the following statement to the community:

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke and Mr. Alwyn Morris wish to state that the legal proceedings instituted by Alwyn Morris, dba Centre Solutions, against the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke in Superior Court of Québec, district of Montréal, file #500-17-106510-194, have been **settled** with no admission of liability by either party.

Alwyn Morris, Centre Solutions and all associated business entities shall be vacating the leased premises situated in the Kahnawà:ke Office Complex by April 30, 2019.

It was determined to be in the best interest of both parties for Centre Solutions to cease operating within the Territory.

-30-